VITUS-PF
Proximal Femoral Nailing System
Page 1
VITUS-PF
Note:
The surgery instructions outlined below reflect the surgical procedure usually chosen by the clinical
consultant. However, each surgeon must decide individually which course of action offers the best
chance of success in the individual case.

• The nail is extracted by means of gentle controlled taps.
Page 26
VITUS-PF
VITUS-PF Femoral Nail, long
• Lengths: 280, 300, 320, 340,
360, 380, 400, 420 mm
• Proximal diameter: 15.5 mm
• Distal diameter: 10.5 mm
• CCD angle: 125° / 130°
• Cannulation: 5 mm
• Mediolateral angle: 4°
• Material: Ti6Al4V
 ▶ Product Information
Implants
Article Number CCD Length Orientation
09.33280.125S 125° 280 mm Right
09.33300.125S 125° 300 mm Right
09.33320.125S 125° 320 mm Right
09.33340.125S 125° 340 mm Right
09.33360.125S 125° 360 mm Right
09.33380.125S 125° 380 mm Right
09.33400.125S 125° 400 mm Right
09.33420.125S 125° 420 mm Right
09.33281.125S 125° 280 mm Left
09.33301.125S 125° 300 mm Left
09.33321.125S 125° 320 mm Left
09.33341.125S 125° 340 mm Left
09.33361.125S 125° 360 mm Left
09.33381.125S 125° 380 mm Left
09.33401.125S 125° 400 mm Left
09.33421.125S 125° 420 mm Left
Article Number CCD Length Orientation
09.33280.130S 130° 280 mm Right
09.33300.130S 130° 300 mm Right
09.33320.130S 130° 320 mm Right
09.33340.130S 130° 340 mm Right
09.33360.130S 130° 360 mm Right
09.33380.130S 130° 380 mm Right
09.33400.130S 130° 400 mm Right
09.33420.130S 130° 420 mm Right
09.33281.130S 130° 280 mm Left
09.33301.130S 130° 300 mm Left
09.33321.130S 130° 320 mm Left
09.33341.130S 130° 340 mm Left
09.33361.130S 130° 360 mm Left
09.33381.130S 130° 380 mm Left
09.33401.130S 130° 400 mm Left
09.33421.130S 130° 420 mm Left
Page 27
VITUS-PF
VITUS-PF Femoral Nail, short
• Length: 200 mm
• Proximal diameter: 15.5 mm
• Distal diameter: 10 / 11 mm
• CCD angle: 125° / 130° / 135°
• Cannulation: 5 mm
• Mediolateral angle: 4°
• Material: Ti6Al4V
Article Number CCD Diameter
09.33010.125S 125° 10 / 15.5 mm
09.33010.130S 130° 10 / 15.5 mm
09.33010.135S 135° 10 / 15.5 mm
09.33011.125S 125° 11 / 15.5 mm
09.33011.130S 130° 11 / 15.5 mm
09.33011.135S 135° 11 / 15.5 mm
VITUS-PF Stabilization Screw
• Outer diameter: 5.0 mm
• Core diameter: 3.2 mm
• Lengths: 60 - 100 mm
• Outer hexagon: 4 mm
• Thread length: 30 - 35 mm
• Pitch: 1.75 mm
• Material: Ti6Al4V
VITUS-PF Cap Screw
• Lengths: 16  / 21  / 26 mm
• Head height: 0 / 5 / 10 mm
• Cannulation: 3.4 mm
• Inner hexagon: 3.5 mm
• Material: Ti6Al4V
VITUS-PF Hip Screw
• Outer diameter: 10.0 mm
• Core diameter: 5.8 mm
• Lengths: 70 - 120 mm
• Cannulation: 3.5 mm
• Thread length: 28 mm
• Pitch: 3.0 mm
• Material: Ti6Al4V
Article Number Length Article Number Length
09.03100.070S 70 mm 09.03100.100S 100 mm
09.03100.075S 75 mm 09.03100.105S 105 mm
09.03100.080S 80 mm 09.03100.110S 110 mm
09.03100.085S 85 mm 09.03100.115S 115 mm
09.03100.090S 90 mm 09.03100.120S 120 mm
09.03100.095S 95 mm
Article Number Length
09.03004.060S 60 mm
09.03004.070S 70 mm
09.03004.080S 80 mm
09.03004.090S 90 mm
09.03004.100S 100 mm
Article Number Length Head Length
09.01015.195S 16 mm 0 mm
09.01015.245S 21 mm 5 mm
09.01015.295S 26 mm 10 mm
Page 28
VITUS-PF
VITUS-PF Locking Screw
• Lengths: 25 mm - 100 mm
• Thread diameter: 4.9 mm
• Core diameter: 4.3 mm
• Head diameter: 8 mm
• Pitch: 1.75 mm
• Inner hexagon: 3.5 mm
• Material: Ti6Al4V
VITUS-PF Reversed Fracture Screw
• Lengths: 22 mm - 38 mm
• Thread diameter: M6
• Core diameter: 4.77 mm
• Head diameter: 12 mm
• Pitch: 1.0 mm
• Inner hexagon: 3.5 mm
• Material: Ti6Al4V
Article Number Length Article Number Length
09.03849.025S 25 mm 09.03849.054S 54 mm
09.03849.030S 30 mm 09.03849.056S 56 mm
09.03849.032S 32 mm 09.03849.058S 58 mm
09.03849.034S 34 mm 09.03849.060S 60 mm
09.03849.036S 36 mm 09.03849.065S 65 mm
09.03849.038S 38 mm 09.03849.070S 70 mm
09.03849.040S 40 mm 09.03849.075S 75 mm
09.03849.042S 42 mm 09.03849.080S 80 mm
09.03849.044S 44 mm 09.03849.085S 85 mm
09.03849.046S 46 mm 09.03849.090S 90 mm
09.03849.048S 48 mm 09.03849.095S 95 mm
09.03849.050S 50 mm 09.03849.100S 100 mm
09.03849.052S 52 mm
Article Number Length
09.01960.022S 22 mm
09.01960.024S 24 mm
09.01960.026S 26 mm
09.01960.028S 28 mm
09.01960.030S 30 mm
09.01960.032S 32 mm
09.01960.034S 34 mm
09.01960.036S 36 mm
09.01960.038S 38 mm
Article Number
09.01102.000S
VITUS-PF Blocking Screw
• Hexalobe socket: T20